## 503845708 05/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3892356

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ILYA GENNADYEVIC	H GELFENB	EYN	05/20/2016	
ARTEM GONCHARU	K		05/20/2016	
PAVEL ALEKSANDRO	OVICH SIRO	TIN	05/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:		SPEAKTOIT, INC.		
Street Address:	443 WAV	443 WAVERLEY ST.		
City:	PALO AL	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	ALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94301	94301		
Property Typ	e	Number		
Application Number:	15	5166293		
	(6 <b>I be sent to t</b> i <b>if provided;</b> 65 gk e: Gi	50)433-5181 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 50-646-4020 chayet@patentjurist.com EORGIY L. KHAYET 225 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD	,	
Address Line 2:		JITE 200		
Address Line 4:	P/	ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1088.018US1	1088.018US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEORGIY L. KHAYET		
SIGNATURE:		/Georgiy Khayet/	/Georgiy Khayet/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/27/2016	05/27/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT_ source=ASSIGNMENT_				

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, undersigned inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## ENHANCING FUNCTIONALITIES OF VIRTUAL ASSISTANTS AND DIALOG SYSTEMS VIA PLUGIN MARKETPLACE

(Atty. Docket No. 1088.018US1), for which We have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to Speaktoit, Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 443 Waverley St., Palo Alto, California, 94301, United States ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), in the above referenced application.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Warrant and represent that We have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside our signatures.

1) Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Typed Name: Ilya Gennadyevich Gelfenbeyn

Date: 5/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 038733 FRAME: 0350

Contract of the second Ref Barrie Strippe 2) Signature.

Typed Name: Artem Goncharuk

3) Signature: Typed Name: Pavel Aleksandrovich Sirotin Date: 5/20/2016

Date: 05/20/2016

**RECORDED: 05/27/2016**